Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242



Meeting Minutes (Long)

Monday, February 4, 2013

2:00 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Anti-Drug Committee

Dan Tarwater (4th) Chairperson, Dennis Waits (3rd), Crystal Williams (2nd AL), James D. Tindall (2nd) Present: Dan Tarwater, James D. Tindall, Bob Spence and Crystal Williams Absent: Dennis Waits

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

18073	AN RESOLUTION transferring \$28,442.00 within the 2013 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and \$12,800.00 with the 2013 Grant Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with Andre Carson of Grandview, MO, for the Prosecuting Attorney's Office's Re-Entry Pilot Program, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$36,307.00.
	James D. Tindall moved to recommend do pass. Seconded by Crystal Williams. The motion passed by a voice vote.
18078	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute agreements with certain outside agencies funded by the County's Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the 2013 fiscal year, which are engaged in anti-drug treatment activities and purposes, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$2,546,690.00.
	James D. Tindall moved to recommend do pass. Seconded by Bob Spence. The motion passed by a voice vote.
18079	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute agreements with certain outside agencies funded by the County's Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund for the 2013 fiscal year, which are engaged in anti-drug prevention activities and purposes, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$1,282,578.00.
	James D. Tindall moved to hold. Seconded by Crystal Williams. The motion passed by a voice vote.
18080	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute agreements with certain outside agencies which engage in anti-drug related activities, to provide a local match to federal, state, local, and/or private grant funds, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$923,500.00.
	James D. Tindall moved to hold. Seconded by Crystal Williams. The motion passed by a voice vote.